

Excellence Recognized: Edgewood High School's Athletic Director Earns Top Honor

Excellence Recognized: Edgewood High School's Athletic Director Earns Top Honor

WEST COVINA, CA, UNITED STATES, March 18, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Edgewood High School proudly announces that Anthony Soto, Athletic Director, has been named the 2024-25 Southern Section Athletic Director of the Year by the California State Athletic Directors Association (CSADA). This prestigious award recognizes Mr. Soto's exceptional leadership, dedication, and impact on student-athletes and the athletic community.

Selected from a competitive pool of 66 athletic directors in the Foothill Citrus Athletic Directors Association, Mr. Soto has demonstrated an outstanding commitment to supporting coaches, fostering athletic excellence, and creating opportunities for students to thrive in sports and beyond. His leadership has helped



Anthony Soto

shape a strong athletic culture at Edgewood High School, emphasizing teamwork, discipline, and personal growth.

Mr. Soto will be formally honored on April 12 at the CSADA Conference Awards Banquet in Reno, Nevada. He will be recognized for his contributions to high school athletics and unwavering support of student-athletes.

"Edgewood High School is incredibly fortunate to have Mr. Soto's leadership and dedication," Principal Dr. Kim Cabrera said. "His passion for student success and his commitment to our coaches and athletes make a lasting impact on our school community."

Superintendent Dr. Flores also appreciated Mr. Soto's contributions, stating, "Anthony Soto's leadership has elevated Edgewood's athletic programs to new heights. His dedication to our

student-athletes, commitment to excellence, and ability to foster a positive and inclusive sports culture deserve him this honor. We are grateful for his impact on our schools and community."

The Edgewood High School community extends its heartfelt gratitude to Mr. Soto for his tireless efforts in fostering an outstanding athletic program. His well-deserved recognition is a testament to his hard work, passion, and positive influence on students and staff.

For more information about Edgewood High School's athletic programs, visit <u>edgewoodib.wcusd.org</u>.

Johanna Villareal West Covina Unified School +1 626-939-4600 jvillareal@wcusd.org

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/794942066

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.